
 Membership Information for Membership Year, June 2023 – May 2024 

 OUR MISSION 
 To enable all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their full 

 potential as productive, caring, responsible citizens. 

 Elementary School Members  (age 6 through grade 5) 

 Summer Hours:  Monday – Friday  8:00 AM – 5:30 PM 

 Summer Dues:  June/July  $120 per month/per child 
 August  $100 per month/per child 

 $10 day drop in 
 $100 punch pass w/ x10 punches 

 *Great Futures Summer Pass  $250 
 *  Save 20% off regular rates  with unlimited summer  visits (swim and trip fees not included). 

 School Year Hours:  Monday – Thursday  4:00 PM – 6:30 PM 
 Fridays & other full days  8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 School Year Dues:  September – May  $35 per month/per child 
 $3.50 afterschool drop in 
 $10 Friday & full day drop in 
 $35 punch pass w/ x10 punches 

 Middle School Members  (grades 6 – 8) 

 Summer Hours:  Monday – Friday  8:00 AM – 5:30 PM 

 Summer Dues:  June/July  $60 per month/per child 
 August  $50 per month/per child 

 $10 day drop in 
 $100 punch pass w/ x10 punches 

 *Great Futures Summer Pass  $125 
 *  Save 20% off regular rates  with unlimited summer  visits (swim and trip fees not included). 

 School Year Hours:  Monday – Thursday  3:00 PM – 6:30 PM 
 Fridays & other full days  8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 School Year Dues:  September – May  $15 per month/per child 
 $3.50 afterschool or Teen Night drop in 
 $10 Friday or full day drop in 



 High School Members  (grades 9 – 12) 

 Summer Hours:  Monday – Friday  8:00 AM – 5:30 PM 

 School Year Hours:  Monday – Thursday  3:00 PM – 6:30 PM 
 Fridays & other full days  8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 Dues:  June – May  $25 per year/per child 
 $3.50 afterschool drop in 

 $10 Friday or full day drop in 

 Monthly member fees  are due by the 15  th  of the month.  Drop-in fees are due the same day as drop in. 
 Any program, activity, or trip fees must be paid prior to the program, activity, or trip. 

 Scholarships available  . Please ask at the Front Desk  for an application. 

 There may be additional fees for full day Thanksgiving, Winter Break, and Spring Break camps. These fees will 
 be determined prior to camp but will be no more than $10 per day. 

 The Club will be CLOSED the following dates: 

 Feb 20, 2023:  President’s Day 
 May 29 – Jun 2nd, 2022  Memorial Day/Summer Prep 
 Jun 19th, 2023  Juneteenth 
 Jul 3-4, 2023  Fourth of July Holiday 
 Aug 14-18, 2023  School Year Prep/Summer Recovery 
 Sep 4, 2023  Labor Day 
 Nov 22-24, 2023  Thanksgiving Break 
 Dec 25 – Jan 5, 2024  Winter Break 

 Core Beliefs 
 A Boys & Girls Club Provides: 
 A safe place to learn and grow. 

 Ongoing relationships with caring, adult professionals. 
 Life-enhancing programs and character development experiences. 

 Hope and opportunity. 

 360 9  th  Street, P.O. Box 2167 Fairplay, CO 80440 
 Ph:  (719) 836-9019  Website  : www.bgchr.co 


